53

တ 10

> 23 THI 12

MTC # 1814 01-10203 TRUST DEED The Mage 7492 14007

19 76 , between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 19thday of May ROBERT J. HAMMONDS and PENNY D. HAMMONDS, husband and wife, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 2, Block 30, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenoments, hereditaments, ronts, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the granter or others ving an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by yes or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced orse than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments recised by fupon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on apother, s the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary in that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, utors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto not the claims of all persons whomscover.

recutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto gainst the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay snid note according to the terms percel and, when due, all targe, agreestments and other charges levicd against idd property; to keep said, to complete all buildings in course of construction thence over this trusted on said premises within six months from the date remoting and in good workmanike is canner any building or improvement on stat incourse therefore, to allow beneficiary to inspect said presentation is a property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all mee during construction; to replace any work or micrial presents or suffer earlier create therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said presents or suffer is a to remove or destroy any building or normal memory of such met during construction; to replace any work or micria beneficiary of such met during construction; to replace any work or micria beneficiary of such is a unary within filtered days after written nombrowenents now or earlier created upon said to keep all buildings, property and improvements ow such these based on asaid premises continuously insured againat loss ow the such other bazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, a sum or less than the original principal sum of the note or on sailler inder, and to deliver the original principal sum of the note or on sailler proved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in its own is relicion obtain insurance is no the beneficiary must beneficiary at least if these days prior to the effective context or such of the beneficiary must be beneficiary at least and he noncancellable by the grantor during the based linery, which insurance. If all policy of insurance is no the beneficiary may in its own is relicion obtain insurance is no the beneficiary may in the policy thus thalled.

a concentremote by the granter datume the prompt payment of all taxes, as for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, and governmental charges letted on assessed against the above described pro-duments premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% durantee premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% durantee premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% durantee premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is the heneficinty's original appraisal value of the property at the time the lean was the heneficinty's original appraisal value of the property at the time the lean is grantor will pay it the heneficinty in addition to the monthly payments of and interest payable under the terms of the noise or obligation secured hereby area, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to asid property area, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to asid property at a succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium yields it to said property within each aucceeding three years while this Trust based is in on said amounts at a rate not less than the highest rate and private to be path is on their open passbok accounts minus 3/4 of 10% computed on the average balance in the account and shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average terow account like smount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other clarges level assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear rest and he to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-rest at the made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The granton hereby authorizes beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed into sind property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof transities or their explor-ment of such tarws, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums relatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the resort action may, established for that purpose. The grantor arcres in no event to hou times errowing possibile for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or dimage growing it of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby mathorized, in the in stark credits upon the obligations excreted by this transition of the singly and to apply any it insurance receipts upon the obligations excreted by the transition of the indeliced for the obligations excreted by the transition of the indelicedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other own of the indelicedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

N THE SE

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granior shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not pail within ten days after such demand, this beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

ŵ

服务

8 14 P

1766

Nor Carthold States

ation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the ficiary may at is option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discription to complete improvements made on said premits and also to make such repairs to said improvements made on add premits and also to make such repairs to said ovements made on said pi as in its sole discretion

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulatio covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting and property; to pay all cos fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connection with in enforcing this obligation, and trusters and attorney's fees actually lacure to sppear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the sec ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by he ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this tr deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an ual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

. In the event that any portion or all of said property the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the benefic int to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the benefici the right to commence, meake any compromised or settlement in concerning the set of t

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of 4 ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the not dorsement (in case of full recoveyance, for cancellation), without affer liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any malo or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled ther the recitais therein of any marts or facts shall be conclusive pro-truthfuinces thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this r shall be 83.00.

small be \$3.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, reyaites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereby. Until grantor shall default in the payment hereinfor any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereinfor grantor shall have the right to con-lect all such rents, issues, royaites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor have the right to con-lect all such rents, issues, royaites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequeor of ar-said property, or any part, thereof. In the sta

Ì

1.11.2.4

52

τ,

1.3

7493

19. 18 M.

i.

-

÷,

7P.

125

浙东

.

\$ 1

1

1

, ***** 1

1 Sine

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said proporty, the collection of anch rents, issues and profils or the proceeds of fire and other insurance po-letes or obupensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property. End the application or release the cof, as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

rrice charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the tor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any rement hereunder, the beneficiary may doclars all sums secured hereby initiatly due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and elevient of add notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be seen to be added to be a

intees shall fix the time and prace of the days before the date set puired by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so polications accured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred e obligations accured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees at exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would to then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default. by priv the in not not

not then be due had no default occurred and thereby the the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of suid notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, the trustce shall sell said property a, the time and place fixed by him is said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, pryable at the time and penement at such time and place of any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser bia deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or wirranty, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulases thereof. Any person, accluding the trustee but including the grantor and the baseficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee sale of othe trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney him frequency in the obligation secured by the interests of the sale including the conjection secured by the interests of the sale including the subregional subregional to the interests of the sale including the subregional subregional to the interests of the sale including the subregion secured by the interests of the subregion of the surplus. If any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law the hemeticiary may from time to

10. For his successor in interest entries to the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee exposine the successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee exposine the successor to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee exposine trustee, the latter shall be reated with all title, powers and the order of the successor to any trustee named or appointed hereunder. Each appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, onlinein reference to this trust deed and its plose of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

record, which, mixed, which the property is situated, shart of county or counties in which the property is situated, shart of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 1.1. Trustee scenesis this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereio of pending sais under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This devel applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees devises, administrators, excentors, successors and basigns. The term 'beneficiary' shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the concest so requires, the mas-culine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-

sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the	sale by public an- cludes the plural.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor				
	Kober	+ J Hammench (SEAL) my D. Jammande) (SEAL)		
	Kiero	(SEAL) (SEAL)	1211	in the second
STATE OF OREGON BS.				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 19 th da Notary Public in and for said county and state, pu	ersonally appeared the within named			
PORERT. J FAMMONDS and PI	ENNY D. HAMMONDS, hu	sband and wife foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that		
they executed the same freely and voluntarily	for the uses and purposes therein exp	ressed.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set			The last	نىلى ھانلار يېغۇنىڭ ئارىنىيايىتىنىچىل <u>ىك ارا يا</u>
S PUBLY S	Kuch	Jugen Jregon Stres: 5-14-80		
(SEAL)	My commission exp	Jegon 5-74-80	A Charles and the second	
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath } ss.		
TRUST DEED		County of Indimenti y		in the second
		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 20th		
		day of May 19.70,		
	(DON'T USE THIS Space; reserved For recording	at 8;59 o'clock A. M., and recorded in book M 76 n page 7492		
Grantor TO	LABEL IN COUN- Ties where	Record of Mortgages of said County.	B Hits	
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	1	
Beneficiary		WM. D. MILNE		
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		County Clerk		
540 Main St. Klamatlı Falls, Oregon	FEE \$ 6.00	By Hazel Quant		
			a the first and	and the second s
		ne la carre da carre a carre da carre d		an garan na si
그는 그는 것 같은 것 같아요. 그는 것 그는 것 같아요. 그는 그는 것 같아요. 그는 그는 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 그는 요. 그는 그는 것 같아요. 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요. 그는 그는 요.	UEST FOR FULL RECONVEY.	ANCE STATES TO THE SECOND		
Salah kata di Kataka Tibu	TROU OILY WHEN ORIGINARY WAVE TO			
TO: William Ganong, Trustee The understaned is the legal owner and holder of	of all indebtedness secured by the fore	going trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed		
have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are	directed, on payment to you of any su	wins owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or nich are delivered to you herewith together with sold said trust deed the estate now held by you under the		
trust deed) and to receivery, without warranty, to a same.		a the second		
	First Federa	Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary		Section of the sectio
DATED:				
가지 않는 것을 알려야 한다. 가지 않는 것을 가지 않 같이 같이 같			A CONTRACT OF A	
The second second				
			e * *	
	all with a forth the s			

-7)